
RESULTS. OAKLAND INVITATIONAL RELAYS

u.c. Berkeley. 4/5/97

Girls

Dist Med 1. Santa Rosa, 11:52.1; 2.Carondolet, 12:25.7;

3 . Mission San Jose, 12:52.0; 4. Campolindo, 12:53.7;

5. Amador, 13:08.6; 6. Castro Valley, 13:18.3

Spr Med 1. Fremont, 1:51.76; 2. Hogan, 1:53.28; 3. Carondolet

1:53.84; 4. st. Mary's, 1:54.45; 5. Campolindo, 1:57.18;

6. Ursuline, 1:59.78

1600 M 1.Julia Stamps, Santa Rosa, 4:51.5; 2. Jennifer Akana,

Lowell, 4:59.8; 3. Lindsay Hyatt, Placer, 5:07.9; 4.Katie

Hotchkiss, Mission S.J., 5:08.1; 5. Yvonne Liebig, J.F.Kennedy,

Sacto, 5:09.8; 6. Kira Morser, University, 5:15.8

400MR 1.St.Bernard, 45.94; 2. Logan, 46.33; 3. Encinal, 48.12;

4.Skyline, 48.61; 5. Carson, 49.40; 6. Logan ·B·, 49.52

3200MR 1.Lowell, 9:37.9; 2. Carondolet, 9:55.0; 3. Campolindo,

10:02.1; 4. Ursuline, 10:10.2; 5.Castro Valley, 10:27.3;

6. Montgomery, 10:40.7

400M 1.Seneik Saavedra, Encinal, 55.59; 2. Regine Caruthers,

55.79; 3. Ryan Peters, Skyline, 57.30; 4. Monica Coleman, Gunn,

58.16; 5. Aisha Margain, San Lorenzo, 58.74; 6. Sunja Watson,

-Logan, 58.94

100MH 1.Natasha Neal, Logan, 14.28; 2. Hannah Cooper, Hawthorne,

14.67; 3. Lisa O'Reilly, St.Mary's, Stockton, 14.94; 4.

Jaquillia Lewis, Vallejo, 15.33; 5. Ebony White, Tracy, 15.37; 6.

Christina Proctor, John Muir, 15.60

100M 1.Malika Edmondson, St.Bernard, 11.96; 2. Damesha Craig,

Menlo High, 12.01; 3. Meisha Withers, st. Bernard, 12.11;

4. Adrena Berry, Logan, 12.19; 5. Miya Edmondson, St.Bernard,

12.19; 6. Carla Estes, Logan, 12.36



800M 1.Jennifer Bridgeman, Logan, 2:16.02; 2. Danielle Price,

Logan, 2:16.86; 3. Monica Van Wegen, Amador Valley, 2:17.32;

4. Deanna Slaton, Silver Creek, 2:19.33; 5. Kadrina Coffee,

st. Bernard, 2:19.55; 6. Melissa Guanella, Santa Rosa, 2:20.55

800HR 1.St.Bernard, 1:37.79; 2. Logan, 1:40.38; 3.

Encinal, -'; 1:41.28; 4. Morningside, 1:44.45;

5.Fremont, 1:46.10; 6. John Muir, 1:40.87

300MB 1.Davetta Sheppard, DeAnza, 44.20; 2. Hannah Cooper,

Hawthorne, 44.51; 3. Lisa O'Reilly, St.Mary's,Stockton,

44.82; 4. Myesha Kirtman, Lowell, 45.54; 5. Carrie McGraw,

Mission S.J., 46.15; 6. Rebecca Paterson, Overfelt, 47.15

3200M 1.Kristin Gordon, Carondelet, 10:23.8; 2. Trina Cox, Santa

Rosa, 10:51; 3. Yvonne Liebig, J.F.Kennedy, Sacto, 10:56.9;

4.Susan Chou, Lowell, 11:10.4; 5. Deborah Osteen, Clayton

Valley, 11:19.7; 6. Kirstin Odegaard, Benicia, 11:43.6

1600M: Encinal, 3:57.28; 2. James Logan, 4:00.87; 3. Morningside,

4:01.05; 4. Fremont,Oak, 4:03.5; 5. Mission,SJ, 4:03.55;

6 Hawthorne, 4:03.81;

LJ 1. Carla Estes, Logan, 17'10 3/4"; 2. Dominique Green, Logan,

17'6 ~"; 3. Tracie Banks, Campolindo, 17'3 ~"; 4. Hannah

Cooper, Hawthorne, 17'0 ~"; 5. Montigua Sargent, Logan,

'17'0 1/4"; 6. Raquel Brewer, Berkeley, 16'8 1/2

TJ 1. Brionne Dawson, Carondelet, 36'9"; 2. Kinisha Robinson,

Morningside,36'3 1/2"; 3. Karen Trapini, Oak Ridge, 35'7";

4. Raquel Brewer, Berkeley, 35'3 1/2"; 5. Jamara Smith,

Logan, 35'1 1/4"; 6. Beth Johnson, Logan, 34'9 1/2"

HJ I.Lori Nolte, Reed NV, 5'2"; 2. Nichol Hawkins, Tracy, 5'2"

3.Susan Schaap, Yreka, 5'2"; 4. Melissa Guanella, Santa Rosa,

5'2"; 5.Spring Harris, St.Mary's Berkeley, 5'0"; 6.Lisa Mackie,

Montgomery, 5'0"



SP I.Chaniqua Ross, Laguna Creek, 45'2 t"; 2.Amy Thiel, Fremont

Christian, 38'3 1/4"; 3. Melissa Reis, Logan, 37'11 3/4"

4.Dana Lawson, Clayton Valley, 36'1"; 5. Rachel Rosemeyer,

Campolindo, 35'4"; 6.Jessie Hardcastle, East Union, 34'9 3/4"

PV I.Kaley Kitto, Bear Creek, 10'0; 2. Valerie Nellis, Bear

Creek, 10'0; 3. Becky Studebaker, South Fork, 9'6"; 4.Visna

Lork, Yreka, 9'6"; 5. Erin Mann, San Ramon Valley, 9'0;

6. Autumn Bell, East Union, 9'0

DSC 1.Chaniqua Ross, Laguna Creek, 159-10; 2. Amy Thiel, Fremont

Christian, 149-6; 3. Melissa Reis, Logan, 123-8; 4.Jessie

Hardcastle, East Union, 122-2; 5. Tia DeSoto, Montgomery,

115-4; 6. Rosie Aikens, St.Mary's, Berkeley, 109-10

Boys

Dist Med 1.Mission S.J., 10:32.8; 2. Amador Valley, 10:59.5;

3. Campolindo, 11:00.2; 4. De La Salle, 11:04.7; 5. Castro

Valley, 11:06.4; 6. Jesuit, 11:07.4

Spr Med 1.John Muir, 3:32.10; 2. Gunn, 3:39.14; 3. Morningside,

3:39.92; 4. St.Mary's, 3:44.40; 5. Ashland, 3:45.28; 6. Cardinal

Newman, 3:47.81

1600M 1.Jon Stevens, Mission S.J., 4:20.5; 2. Gav Chamberlain,

Oak Ridge, 4:21.5; 3. Steve Dundas, Tracy, 4:23.9; 4. Justin

'Willingham, East Union, 4:24.4; 5. Eric Rastler, Gunderson,

4:25.1; 6. Brian Hensdorf, Amador Valley, 4:25.9

400MR 1.John Muir .B·, 41.74; 2. Hawthorne, 42.40; 3. Skyline,

42.57; 4. St.Mary's, Berkeley, 42.58; 5. Logan, 42.69;

6. Morningside, 42.84

3200MR 1.De La Salle, 8:13.1; 2. Silver Creek, 8:22.1;

3. Skyline, 8:23.8; 4. Campolindo, 8:27.0; 5. Castro Valley,

8:31.8; 6. San Ramon, 8:34.7



400M 1. Tim Brown, McClymonds, 47.51; 2. Jucorie Tryon, John

Muir, 47.89; 3. Stephen Jowwun, Muir, 49.52; 4. Jafar Williams,

St.Mary's Berkeley, 49.56; 5. Jason Willis, st. Bernard, 49.74;

6. Jason White, Milpitas, 49.90

110MH I.Arand Watkins, Silver Creek, 14.29; 2. Michael Sturgeon,

Elsie Allen, 14.40; 3. David Warren, Hawthorne, 14.94; 4. Thomas

Hocker, Silver Creek, 15.07; 5. Elmo Traylor', John Muir, 15.09;

6. Tina Ratliff, McAteer, 15.19

100M I.David Currie, Pittsburg, 10.69; 2. Andre Ammons, Skyline,

10.74; 3. Aaron Bryant, Wilcox, 10.86; 4. Tyree Davis, Pittsburg,

11.05; 5. Kenny Slaton, Oak Grove, 11.05; 6. DeAngelo Steward,

John Muir, 11.06

800M I.Drew Ostler, Mission S.J., 1:57.30; 2. Xavier Savant,

John Muir, 1:58.14; 3. Jake Bouey, Bishop O'Dowd, 1:58.57;

4. David Rios, Colfax, 1:58.91; 5. Mike Arp, St.Mary's,Berk,

1:59.40; 6. Justin Willingham, East Union, 1:59.63

800MR I.John Muir, 1:26.58; 2. Skyline, Oak, 1:30.13; 3.Logan,

1:30.36; 4. Morningside, 1:30.43; 5.Elsie Allen, 1:30.87;

6. McClymonds, 1:30.97

300MH I.David Warren, Hawthorne, 38.65; 2. Thomas Hocker, Silver

Creek, 39.05; 3. Jason Andrews, Rancho Cotate, 39.15; 4. Marquis

'Thomas, John Muir, 40.96; 5.Efran Carrasco, Overfelt, 41.03;

6. Jerry Stephen, 41.65

3200M, 1. Dave Rodriguez, Mission S.J., 9:31.1; 2. Enrique

Henriquez, San Leandro, 9:35.1; 3. Chad Foster, Logan, 9:36.1;

4. Justin Willingham, East Union, 9:39.0; 5. Chris Mayer,

Ashland,Ore, 9:39:1; 6. Leo Balderas, Silver Creek, 9:41.1

1600MR 1. John Muir, 3:16.51; 2. Hawthorne, 3:21.92; 3. st Marys,

Berk, 3:22.76; 4 Mclymonds, 3:24.46; 5. Skyline, 3:24.80;

6. Gunderson, 3:27.43



LJ 1.Patrick McCall, Carson, 22'7 3/4"; 2. Kenny Pearson, A.A. ~

stagg, 22' 1/4"; 3. Jerry Preciado, A.A. stagg, 21'10";

Thomas Hendricks, Logan, 21'6"; 5. Chris Janoras, Tennyson,

21' 5 3/4"; 6. DeAngelo Steward, John Muir, 21'4 1/4

TJ 1. Jerry Preciado, A.A. Stagg, 45' 5 3/4-; Thomas Carter,

Muir, 45' 1"; 3. Jerrod Mack, st Marys, Berk, 44' 9"; 4 Taferi

Walston, James Logan, 44' 5 1/2"; 5. Kenny Pearson, A.A. Stagg,

44' 2 ~ -; 6. Antoine Fisher, Sierra, 43' 8";

HJ 1.David Colin, Logan, 6'4"; 2. Anthony Taylor, University

High, 6'2"; 3. Darryl Feilbach, Bear Creek, 6'2"; 4. Damon

Gaston, Milpitas, 6'2"; 5. Taferi Walston, Logan, 6'0";

6. Taylor Cropper, Ashland, OR, 6'0"

SP 1.Brian Chase, cardinal Newman, 55'4 1/4"; 2. John Badovinac,

Jesuit, 55'4"; 3. steve Parker, McAteer, 53'6 1/2"; 4. David

Halustic, Sir Francis Drake, 51'10"; 5. Richard Bailey,

Yreka, 50'7 3/4; 6. Arthur Wilder, John Muir, 48'11 1/2"

PV 1. Robert Carbajal, Mt Pleasant, 14' 0"; 2. Ruan Puliz,

Reed,Nv;, 13' 6"1; 3. Jamie Camilo, Hawthorne, 13' 0"; 4. Tie;

Conner Swegle, De La Salle, 13' 0-; Ryan Tscheira, San Ramon, Ben

Foster Amador Valley, Joe Forbes, Amos Alonzo Stagg, 13' 0";

DSC 1.Rocci Doria, Amador Valley, 166-8; 2. John Badovinac,

Jesuit, 166-4; 3. Brian Chase, Cardinal ~ewman, 166-2; 4. Steve

Parker, McAteer, 160-8; 5.Richard Bailey, Yreka, 152-0; 6. Rusty

Price, Tracy, 145-0



Hy-Tek Single Meet Demo
Oakland lnvitational kelays

Sat 04/02/94

SCORE.S f-"Uh: bUYS

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
Page 4

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7·
8

·9
10
11
11
13
13
15
16
17
18
18
20
"1.

'23
23
23
2'3
23
28
29
30
30
30
33
34
34
34
37
38
39
:;39
41
42

School
--------------------------------------------------
John Muir
Skyline
Logan High School
St. Mary's Berkeley
Mission San Jose
Hawthorne
Silver creek
Amos Alonzo Stagg
Amador Valley
DE LA Salle
McCLYMONDS
Morningside High School
Cardinal Newman
Jesuit
Carnpolindo
Elsie Allen
Pittsburg High School
Castro Valley
Gunn
McATEER High School
Carson
Mt. Pleasant
East Union
Reed, NV
Oak Ridge High
San Leandro High
Ashland High-Oregon
San Ramon Valley
Yreka
wilcox High School
Tracy
Gunderson High School
Milpitas
Bear Creek
University High School
Montgomery
Sir Francis Drake
Oak Grove
Tennyson High School
st. Bernard
Napa High School
Sierra High School

Score--------------
83
46
44.20
36
34
32.60
27
26
25.60
24.60
22
22
20
20
18
14
13
12
12
11
10
10

d
8
8
8
8
6.60
6.10
6
6
6
5.20
4.20
4.20
4.20
4

2
2
1.50
1



Hy-Tek Single Meet Demo
Oakland lnvitational Relays

Sat 04/02/'::t4

SCORES FOR GIRLS

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
. Page 3

Rank School Score
------------------------- -------------------------------- -------

1

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
16
16
16
20
'":>1.

'22
24
24
24
27
28
29
29
29
29
29
34
34
34
37
37
37
40
41
42
42
42

Logan High School
5t. Bernard
Carondelet
Encinal
Santa Rosa
Campolindo
Lowell High School
Fremont High (Oakland)
Morningside High School
Hawthorne
Mission San Jose
Laguna Creek
Bear Creek
Fremont Christian
Skyline
St. Ma,"y'5, Stk
Hogan
Ursuline
Amador Valley
Yreka
St. Mary's Berkeley
DE Anza
Castro Valley
Tracy
J.F.K. High (Sacramento)
Menlo High School
Montgomery
East Union
Oak Ridge High
Clayton Valley High
Placer High School
Reed, NV
Ca,'son
South Fork
Berkeley
John'Muir
Vallejo High School
Gunn
Silver Creek
San Lorenzo High
San Ramon Valley
Overfelt High School
University High Schoql
Benicia

108
57
54
44
42
32
30
28
26
24
23
20
18
16
14
12
12
12
12
11
10.50
10
10

8
t,
8
7.50
6.50
6
6
b
o
b
5

5
4
4
4
2
1.50
1
1
1



Hy-Tek Single Meet Demo
Oakland Invitational Relays

Sat 04/02/94

COMBINED SlUkc~S

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
Page 1

Rank

1
2
3
4

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
70

25
26
26
'::0

29
30
30
30
30
34
35
35

38
39
40
40
42
43
43
43
43

7

'----- .
47
47
51
51

School
--------------------------------------------------
Logan High School
John Muir
Skyline
St. 8ernard
Mission San Jose
Hawthorne
Carondelet

Campolindo
Morningside High School
St. Mary's Berkeley
Encinal
Santa Rosa

Amador Valley
Silver Creek
Lowell High School
Fremont High (Oakland)
Amos Alonzo Stagg
DE LA Salle
Bear Creek
Castro Valley
McCLYMONDS
Jesuit
Laguna Creek
Cardinal Newman
Yreka
fremont Christian
Gunn
Carson
East Union
Reed, NV
Oak Ridge High
Elsie Allen
Tracy
Pittsburg High School
Hogan
ursuline
5t. t1ary'5, 5tk
Montgomery
McATEER High School
Mt. pleasant
DE Anza

San Ramon Valley
Menlo High School
San Leandro High
J.F.K. High (Sacramento)
Ashland High-Oregon
Gunderson High School
placer High School
Clayton Valley High
Wilcox High School
t1ilpi tas
University High School

.- - - ~- -"-------_.
152 ..20

8b
60
59
57

54
50

46.50
44
42
37.60
31
30
28

24.60
22.20
22
22
.::0

20
20
17.1(j
16
16
1f.:>

14.50
14
14
14
14
13
12
12
12
11 .70
11
10
10
8.10
o
8
8
8

o
5.20
5.20



Hy-Tek Single Meet Demo
oakland Invitational Relays

Sat 04/02/94

COMBINED SCOF:;;ES

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
Page 2

Rank

53
53
55
55
57
58
58
60
61
61
61

School
--------------------------------------------------
Berkeley
South Fork
Sir Francis Drake
Vallejo High School
Oak Grove
San Lorenzo High
Tennyson High School
Napa High School
Overfelt High School
Sierra High School
Benicia

-------.--------
5
5
4
4
3
2
2
1.50
1
1
1


